

Dated 14.09.2018

To,
General Manager
Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
PJ Towers , Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001

Subject: - Update in the matter of Civil Appeal 5941/2018 pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, Please find enclosed **Order dated** 13.07.2018 and 27.07.2018 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

At present the undersigned is managing the affairs of company as a going concern only.

For James Hotels Ltd.

CA Navneet Gupta

Resolution Professional

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5941/2018

HARAVTAR SINGH ARORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVNEET GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.87128/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.87127/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.87130/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 13-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR Ms. D. Geeta, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Mallik, Adv. Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the proceedings before the IRP in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER



ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 99152/2018 & 99158/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5941/2018

HARAVTAR SINGH ARORA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVNEET GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.87128/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.87127/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.87130/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 27-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Raghuvansi, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv. Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Pratik Rajopadhye, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties.

We clarify that the order dated 13.07.2018 does not, in any manner, interdict any person from continuing the business of running the hotel.

I.As stand disposed of accordingly.

Application for impleadment (I.A. No. 10237/2018) is allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER